Effect of Certain Acquisitions   (412 )   —   —   295   (117 )

Spin-off Related Charges   —   —   1,908   1,530   3,438

Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability   —   1,192   —   (714 )   478

Adjusted Operating Income   $ 106,503   $ 38,256   $ 68,955   $ (35,342 )   $ 178,372

Effect of Currency Translation   348   4,966   165   —   5,479

Adjusted Operating Income (Constant Currency)   $ 106,851   $ 43,222   $ 69,120   $ (35,342 )   $ 183,851

Operating Income Growth (as reported)   102.49 %   65.04 %   72.82 %   (41.20 )%   99.18 %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth   65.64 %   66.83 %   53.30 %   (37.77 )%   67.40 %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency)   66.19 %   88.49 %   53.67 %   (37.77 )%   72.54 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency)   4.45 %   3.98 %   10.31 %   4.42 %

   Three Months Ended

   July 2, 2021

   FSS United States   FSS International   Uniform   Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported)   $ 1,649,613   $ 728,540   $ 603,067   $ 2,981,220

Operating Income (as reported)   $ 43,982   $ 21,057   $ 35,023   $ (25,816 )   $ 74,246

Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets   20,314   1,874   6,138   —   28,326

Merger and Integration Related Charges   —   —   3,819   —   3,819

Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability   —   —   —   164   164

Adjusted Operating Income   $ 64,296   $ 22,931   $ 44,980   $ (25,652 )   $ 106,555

Operating Income Margin (as reported)   2.67 %   2.89 %   5.81 %   2.49 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin   3.90 %   3.15 %   7.46 %   3.57 %

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED OPERATING INCOME MARGIN

(Unaudited)

(In thousands)

   Nine Months Ended

   July 1, 2022

   FSS United States   FSS International   Uniform   Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported)   $ 7,245,148   $ 2,721,838   $ 1,969,181   $ 11,936,167

Operating Income (as reported)   $ 270,248   $ 94,551   $ 175,378   $ (110,053 )   $ 430,124

Operating Income Margin (as reported)   3.73 %   3.47 %   8.91 %   3.60 %

Revenue (as reported)   $ 7,245,148   $ 2,721,838   $ 1,969,181   $ 11,936,167

Effect of Certain Acquisitions   (271,441 )   —   —   (271,441 )

Effect of Currency Translation   1,111   170,875   677   172,663

Adjusted Revenue (Organic)   $ 6,974,818   $ 2,892,713   $ 1,969,858   $ 11,837,389

Revenue Growth (as reported)   55.93 %   29.57 %   9.54 %   39.69 %

Adjusted Revenue Growth (Organic)   50.11 %   37.70 %   9.58 %   38.53 %

Operating Income (as reported)   $ 270,248   $ 94,551   $ 175,378   $ (110,053 )   $ 430,124

Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets   54,245   7,431   19,394   —   81,070

Effect of Certain Acquisitions   (1,662 )   —   —   1,576   (86 )

Spin-off Related Charges   —   —   1,908   1,530   3,438

Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability   —   2,197   (3,113 )   23   (893 )

Adjusted Operating Income   $ 322,831   $ 104,179   $ 193,567   $ (106,924 )   $ 513,653

Effect of Currency Translation   66   7,637   63   —   7,766

Adjusted Operating Income (Constant Currency)   $ 322,897   $ 111,816   $ 193,630   $ (106,924 )   $ 521,419

Operating Income Growth (as reported)   799.12 %   211.80 %   97.51 %   (22.21 )%   627.48 %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth   341.96 %   218.47 %   64.33 %   (11.43 )%   302.56 %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency)   342.05 %   241.82 %   64.38 %   (11.43 )%   308.65 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency)   4.63 %   3.87 %   9.83 %   4.40 %

   Nine Months Ended

   July 2, 2021

   FSS United States   FSS International   Uniform   Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported)   $ 4,646,392   $ 2,100,695   $ 1,797,614   $ 8,544,701

Operating Income (as reported)   $ 30,057   $ 30,324   $ 88,795   $ (90,051 )   $ 59,125

Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets   61,087   6,022   18,822   —   85,931

Severance and Other Charges   —   (4,618 )   (501 )   (326 )   (5,445 )

Merger and Integration Related Charges   —   —   9,936   —   9,936

Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability   (18,098 )   984   743   (5,580 )   (21,951 )

Adjusted Operating Income   $ 73,046   $ 32,712   $ 117,795   $ (95,957 )   $ 127,596

Operating Income Margin (as reported)   0.65 %   1.44 %   4.94 %   0.69 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin   1.57 %   1.56 %   6.55 %   1.49 %

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED NET INCOME (LOSS) & ADJUSTED EARNINGS (LOSS) PER SHARE

(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended

   July 1, 2022   July 2, 2021   July 1, 2022   July 2, 2021

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Aramark Stockholders (as reported)   $ 40,329   $ 32,557   $ 118,688   $ (126,262 )